OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

SHRI BALAJLINSTITUTE OF NURSING

Ref. No. SBIN/2024/714

National Holidays:-

MOWA, RAIPUR (C.G.)

List of Holidays - 2024

Date: 09-10-2024

S. No. Oceasion Date Day
! Republic Day 26-01-24 Thursday
N Independence Day 15-08-24 Tuesday
3 Gandhi Javanti 02-10-24 Monday

General Holiday:-

S. No. Oceasion Date Day
| Mahashivratri 08-03-24 Friday
2 Holi 25-03-24 Monday
3 Good Friday 20-03-24 Friday
4 Eid-Ul-Fiter 11-04-24 Thursday
5 Buddha Purnima 23-05-24 Thursday
6 Raksha Bandhan 19-08-24 Monday
7 Dusehra 12-10-24 Saturday
8 Deepawali 31-10-24 Thursday
9 Govardhan Pooja 02-11-24 Saturdny
10 Guru Nanak Jayanti 15-11-24 Friday
11 Guru Ghasidas Jayanti 18-12-24 Wednesday
12 Christmas 25-12-24 Wednesday

Restricted Holidays (Any Three):-

S. No. Oceasion Date Day
1 Makar Sakranti 15-01-24 Monday
2 Cherchern Punni 25-01-24 Thursday
3 Holika Dahan 24-03-24 Sunday
4 Bhakt Mata Karma Jayanti 11-04-24 Thursday
5 Ram Navami 17-04-24 Wednesday
6 Mahavir Jayanti 21-04-24 Sunday
7 Ratha Yatra 07-07-24 Sunday
8 Hareli 16-07-24 Tuesday
9 Moharram 17-07-24 Wednesday
10 Teeja 07-08-24 Wednesday
11 Shri Krishna Janmashtami 26-08-24 Monday
12 Milad Un Nabi 16-09-24 Monday
13 Durga Navami 11-10-24 Friday
14 Karwa Chauth 20-10-24 Sunday
15 Chhat Pooja 07-11-24 Thursday

* This leave calendar in only applicable for teaching Faculty of college and Non teaching

staffs of Nursing College.
* Any 3 Restricted Holidays can be availed by faculty as mentioned above in each calendar

year.

+ All decleared national and General Holidays are applicable for students.
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